FOREST-FCA0FC3H/32/2022-FCA I/1178624/2025

Government of Punjab Department of Forests & Wildlife Preservation O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF) Forest Complex, Sector-68, SAS Nagar. (FCA Branch)

No. **I/1178624/2025**Dated: **19-08-2025**

To

Deputy Director General of Forests (Central), Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh

S u b: Diversion area of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-Site Retail Outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, for approach access road to B-Site Retail Outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/90/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited, (Jalandhar Divisionl Office) at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha Road, (L.H.S.), Tehsil and Distt Hoshiarpur, (FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021)

Ref: Your office generated Stage-I approval for FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021 dated 29.05.2025

With reference to above proposal, compliance report of Stage-I approval has been received from the concerned DFO Hoshiarpur and CF, North Circle, Hoshiarpur. It is as under:-

- 1. User Agency has deposited an amount of of ₹51,568/- for Compensatory Afforestation and ₹5,157/- for entry point activity
- 2. User Agency has deposited an amount of ₹13,843/- for Net Present Value.
- 3. A copy of the information regarding amount deposited of CA/NPV in CAMPA account on prescribed proforma sent by DFO is enclosed at Annexure-I.
- 4. A copy of FRA, 2006 certificate is enclosed at Annexure-II.
- 5. An undertaking regarding fulfillment of Stage-1 Conditions given by User Agency is enclosed at Annexure-III.

FOREST-FCA0FC3H/32/2022-FCA I/1178624/2025

6. An undertaking that the approved CA site will not be changed without the approval of competent authority is attached at Annexure-IV

The report is submitted for further necessary action please.

PRATIMA SRIVASTAVA IFS ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS NODAL OFFICER (FCA) 19-08-2025

CC:-

- 1. Administrative Secretary (Forests) to Government of Punjab, Department of Forests & Wildlife Preservation.
- 2. Conservator of Forests, North Circle, Hoshiarpur.
- 3. Divisional Forest Officer, Hoshiarpur.
- 4. Senior Manager RS, Indian Oil Corporation Limiated, Suchi Pind, GT Road Byepass Jalandhar

PRATIMA SRIVASTAVA IFS
ADDITIONAL PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS
NODAL OFFICER (FCA)
19-08-2025

तंधव/भेद् मी,हे 43.78 ਨੌਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ (ਐੱਫ ਸੀ ਏ .),

ਵਲੋਂ

ਵਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਅਫਸਰ,

ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ

ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਐੱਸ.ਏ.ਐੱਸ. ਨਗਰ।

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:

Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-Site Retail Outlet at part of ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ। Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha Road L/s under Forest Division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab. (Proposal No.

ਹਵਾਲਾ:

ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ, ਪਰਿਆਵਰਣ, ਵਣ ਅਤੇ ਜਲਵਾਯੂ ਪਰਿਵਰਤਨ ਮੰਤਰਾਲੇ ਜੀ ਦਾ ਇੰਨ-ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੈਂ: File No. 9-

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਹਵਾਲੇ ਅਧੀਨ ਇੰਨ-ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਪ੍ਵਾਨਗੀ ਵਾਲੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ

ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ:-

2(A). (i) to (v).

ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇੰਨ-ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਪ੍ਵਾਨਗੀ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਰਤ ਪੈਰ੍ਹਾ ਨੈਂ: 2.(А) ਦੇ ਲੜੀ ਨੈਂ: і. ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਕੈਪਨਸੇਟਰੀ ਅਫਾਰਸਟੇਸ਼ਨ ਦੀ ਬਣਦੀ ਰਕਮ 51568/-ਰੁਪਏ, ਇੰਟਰੀ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ ਐਕਟੀਵਿਟੀ 10% ਆਫ ਸੀ.ਏ. ਲਈ ਬਣਦੀ ਰਕਮ 5157/-ਰੁਪਏ, ਸ਼ਰਤ ਪੈਰ੍ਹਾ ਨੂੰ: 2.(A) ਦੇ ਲੜੀ ਨੈਂ: ii. ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਐੱਨ.ਪੀ.ਵੀ. ਦੀ ਬਣਦੀ ਰਕਮ 13843/-ਰੁਪਏ ਭਾਵ ਕੁੱਲ ਰਕਮ 70568/-ਰੁਪਏ ਸ਼ਰਤ ਪੈਰ੍ਹਾ ਨੂੰ: 2.(A) ਦੇ ਲੜੀ ਨੂੰ: iii., iv ਅਤੇ v. ਤੇ ਦਰਸਾਏ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਆਨ-ਲਾਈਨ ਚਲਾਨ ਜਨਰੇਟ ਕਰਕੇ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਰਸੀਦ UTR No. BARBY25183644589 ਮਿਤੀ 02-07-2025 ਸਹਿਤ ਆਨਲਾਇਨ ਪਰੀਵੇਸ਼ ਪੋਰਟਲ ਤੇ Mutation Detail, Compliance Detail ਅਪਲੋਡ ਕਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਹੈ (ਕਾਪੀ ਨੱਥੀ)। ਇਸ ਬਾਰੇ ਡਿਟੇਲ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਨਿਰਧਾਰਤ ਪ੍ਰੋਫਾਰਮੇ ਤੇ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ।

ਇਨ-ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਰਤ ਪੈਰ੍ਹਾ ਨੰ: 2.(A) ਦੇ ਲੜੀ ਨੰ: vi. ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਬਮਿੱਟ ਕੀਤੀ ਅੰਡਰਟੇਕਿੰਗ ਨਾਲ

2(A). (vi).

ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ।

2(A). (vii). 2(A). (viii). ਐੱਫ.ਆਰ.ਏ. 2006 ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ। ਇਨ-ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਰਤ ਪੈਰ੍ਹਾ ਨੰ: 2.(A) ਦੇ ਲੜੀ ਨੰ: viii. ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਅਪਰੂਵਡ ਸੀ.ਏ./ਏ.ਸੀ.ਏ. ਸਾਈਟ ਨੂੰ ਸਮਰੱਥ

ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਦੇ ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾ ਨਾ ਬਦਲਣ ਬਾਰੇ ਅੰਡਰਟੇਕਿੰਗ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ।

2(B)

ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੈਰ੍ਹਾ 2(B) ਤੇ ਦਰਸਾਈਆਂ ਸਾਰੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਐਡਰਟੇਕਿੰਗ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ।

ਆਪ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: ਐੱਫ.ਸੀ.ਏ. 1980/4424-40 ਮਿਤੀ 22-11-2018 ਨਾਲ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਆਦੇਸ਼ਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਦਿੱਤਾ

ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਵੀ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਮੰਡਲ ਦਾ ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ ਵੀ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਹੈ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਯੂਜਰ ਏਜੰਸੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਇਹ ਵੀ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰੋਪੋਜਲ ਦੀ ਐਪਲੀਕੇਸ਼ਨ ਦੇ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਨਾਨ ਫਾਰੈਸਟ ਲੈਂਡ ਦਾ ਖਸਰਾ ਨੰਬਰ 18/9/3/1 ਦੀ ਬਜਾਏ 18/90/3/1 ਗਲਤੀ ਨਾਲ ਟਾਈਪ ਹੋ ਗਿਆ ਸੀ। ਇਸ ਬਾਰੇ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਸਟੇਜ-2 ਫਾਰੈਸਟ ਅਪਰੂਵਲ ਸਹੀ ਖਸਰਾ ਨੰ: 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 ਨਾਲ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾਲਤਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ। ਫਾਰੈਸਟ ਕਲੀਅਰੈਂਸ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਵਾਨਗੀ ਲਈ ਸਿਫਾਰਿਸ਼ ਸਹਿਤ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

ਸਹਿਪੱਤਰ: ਉੱਪਰਵਾਂਗ।

4)

Wo mae & 4379-82 Hat 4/8/252Y

ਵਣ ਪਾਲ ਨਾਰਥ ਸਰਕਲ, ਪੰਜਾਬ, ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਸਮੇਤ ਸਹਿਪੱਤਰ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ 1) ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।

ਵਣ ਰੇਜ ਅਫਸਰ, ਹਰਿਆਣਾ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜ ਕੇ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਨ-ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਦੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਇਨ-ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕੀਤੀ 2) ਜਾਵੇਂ ਅਤੇ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਵਣ ਕਾਨੂੰਨਾਂ/ਵਣ ਸੈਂਪੱਤੀ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ/ਨੁਕਸਾਨ ਨਾ ਹੋਣ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ।

ਵਣ ਰੇਂਜ ਅਫਸਰ, ਹੁਸ਼ਿਆਰਪੁਰ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਤੇ ਜਰੂਰੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜ ਕੇ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: 3) 5868-72 ਮਿਤੀ 28-02-2022 ਦੀਆਂ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪ੍ਰੋਪੋਜ ਕੀਤੀ ਸੀ.ਏ. ਸਾਈਟ/ਸਕੀਮ ਦਾ ਰਿਕਾਰਡ ਵੀ ਮੁਕੰਮਲ ਤੌਰ ਤੇ ਮੇਨਟੇਨ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਲੈਂਡ ਬੈਂਕ ਡਿਟੇਲ ਥਾਰੇ ਅਨਲੱਗ (ੳ) ਅਤੇ ਅਨੁਲੱਗ (ਅ) ਵੀ ਮੇਨਟੇਨ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਇਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ

ਪ੍ਰੋਪੋਜ/ਅਪਰੂਵਡ ਸੀ.ਏ. ਸਾਈਟ ਨੂੰ ਬਦਲਿਆ ਨਾ ਜਾਵੇ।

Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Suchi Pind, GT Road Byepass, Jalandhar ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜ ਕੇ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇੰਨ-ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਦੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਇੰਨ-ਬਿੰਨ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਪ੍ਰੋਪੋਜਲ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਫਾਰੈਸਟ ਕਲੀਅਰੈਂਸ ਤਹਿਤ ਲੋੜੀਂਦੀ ਫਾਈਨਲ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨਗੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਣ ਤੋਂ ਬਿਨ੍ਹਾ ਵਣ ਰਕਬਾ ਗੈਰ ਵਣ ਮੈਤਵ ਲਈ ਨਾ ਵਰ(ਤਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ।

D:\FCA (Santosh)\Forests Clearance.nic.in\F.C.A_Sham_from 13-05-2022.doc

The Divisional Forest Officer, Hoshiarpur. Punjab,

Through:-

Range Forest Officer Haryana.

Sub:- Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B- site outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited, at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha road L/side, forest division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab (online proposal FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021)

Ref No: In Principle Approval Letter from Deputy Inspector Govt of India, MOEF&CC, RO, Chandigarh letter No. 9-PBB311/2023-CHA Dated 29-05-2025.

Dear Sir.

It is stated that as per the instruction stated in the in-principle approval General conditions, we have paid the said fee of Rs. 7 0568/- VIA UTR no BARBY25183644589 through Bank of Baroda Tanda Branch, URMAR Tanda on 02-07-2025 and uploaded it on Parivesh Portal. We are attaching herewith all copies of required documents i.e. copy of bank statement, payment receipt, FRA Certificate, In Principle conditions compliance certificate.

This is to inform you that inadvertently khasra no. 18/9/3/1 (not abutting road) is mentioned as 18/90/3/1 instead of 18/9/3/1 in application. It is pertinent to mention that the subject khasra no. 18/9/3/1 has no forest land and remains unaffected.

It is further submitted that all compliances have been done including payment of requisite fees. Thus, it is requested that the Stage II Forest NOC may please be granted with correct khasra nos i.e. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1.

Thanking you Sir,

Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Name

24/07/2015 Signature authority

रतन दीप सिंह/Ratan Deep Singh Yours Paith (Fully)/Chief Manager (Retail Sales)

AMNETT SINGH
Divisional Forest Officer
Hoshiarpur Forest Division

Range Forest Officer Hariana

1000 4	_1	जारी की गः	तारीय से सीन मारु के लिए में	WALID FOR THREE M	ONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE
ीक 3iini Bank of B	वड़ीत्र टांडा शाखां , परगर टांडा TANDA BRANCH aroda RTGS/NEFT IFSO	URMAR TANDA-14420	100290476	4807 CBS [OGOTION
Pay	Cell do	NEAT	KBY 35 18-3	644387	Or Bear
Rupees रुपये प्रस्	H K e	1 las	1 10 2020	ny cight	या धारक य
The Ballon Con	my grunsan	med of the of	31	दाक्रि	70568
Service Control					28 E E 6
खा. रा. A/c No.	36750400000068			FO	A M S TRACTOR CENTRE
TO SU SEE	wall for	114	तरण		1 July 1
	भारत को सभी शासाओं में समगुल्यपर देव	TANPUN TRA	NSFER		OF THE PARTY OF THE
CA/2025/SE Pay	able at par et all branches in India	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A PROMITE	THE PORT CAME.	IT THE STATE THE STATE OF THE
The like the likeway	#000 7 3 3 II*	144012752	: 400068"	29	,
	ייים בין טטטייו	144011111	. 10000		cc on I
Coins/Paise	70 268 -	Beneficiary's Name	SIN PUNE	AB CA	MPA
EXCHANGE	70 300	Message for Benef (Applicable for RTC			F., .
TOTAL AMOUNT		Beneficiary's Accou			,
I/We request you to make	the above remittance. It is be tanding that no liability what	ing understood that the	remittance is to be ser	nt at my/our risk an	nd my/our responsibility or resulting from delay
in transmission, delivery	or non delivery of the mess from whatsoever cause or fr	age or for any mistake	e, exchange or error i	n transmission of	delivery thereof or in
name. I/We also understa	nd that remittance would be	made as per RBI RTG	S/NEFT Scheme.		
0	CH PHOTO-ID FOR NE er(s) giving the beneficiary's na				
the Bank, the transfer will be	made solely based on the being the Bank for verification. Cus	neficiary's account numbe stomer(s) is/are requested	er as provided by the cus to take adequate care a	stomer. Since the pand caution in giving	articulars of beneficiary's
account number provided by the Cus may be of incidental thereto.	eticulous to avoid payment to o tomer(s), the Customer shall b	ther accounts. Any payme e solely responsible/liable	nt effected by the Bank, in any manner whatsoe	as such, to a benef ever for any loss, di	ficiary based on account aim, liability as the case
Diese comit the amount of	nos above details, by (i) dehiti	ing my/our SB/CA/CC/OI	O A/c. No.	4/68	with
branch Janel	(ii) I/We herewith tender Chec	que No. 000 33	drawn on ount/c. to	wards its cost inclu	iding Bank charges.
Signature of the Customer	-	Tishaya		Signature of Opera	tor creating TXN
Telephone/Mobile No.	:	V	13 Such	3)	(5) (2)
PAN No.	:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- जिल्हा है	Signature of Office	r verifying TXN
Verified in Finacle		Voided with			
	, .	Verified with I	viessage		SBF/YOUCHEOTI_/OS/24/VER.2
Id to Email: f	csbir@unionbankofindia @unionbankofindia,ban	a.bank , epurse@un	iondankorindia,ba	ank,	
BB110503710		00,000641	1627		V
UTRN	. ISAKISY	12518364		Di	STATE OF
		6		9	12025
ds	λα		20110	Solar and	ह/Ratan Deep Singh
	Range Forest O	fficer	Role (B)	ज्यान प्रबंधक (खुदा	बिक्री)/Chief Manager (Retail Sales)
ANANCE		A	Mary Comment	जालंधा मंद्रल कार	न लिपिटेझांगतांका Oil Corporation Limited रिलय/Jalandhar Divisional Office
AMNEE Divisional For	est Officer	19	81/200x	सुच्ची पिंड, बालंघर-	144009/Suchi Pind, Jalandhar-144009
Heshlarpur/Fare	st Division ur 1910ust	021	VI IV		
04/08/5-25 8	14 8	anCorp.aspx?pid=APPRO	ACH1466342021622		ın
Line Ifforests dearand	ETHERNOSE BETTO INTERCOLOR				

	Bank of Baroda
	Branch: Winds
•	Date: 0210712.25
	Base Branch: Jonel
	Name of the Account Holder:
«	TRACTOR CENTRE
UTRNO. BARB	725183644589
	RTGS/NEFT favouring:
	Branch: BENGKLURU
and the second second second	IFS Code 1, BIN 0996335
	Beneficiary's A/c. No.: 3084701466
	Beneficiary's A/c. Type:
ity Available	Beneficiary's Name:
ty Ave	
Nomination Faci	Amount (#)
lomin	Amount (₹)
. Z	Remittance 10 56
00	Exchange Total
45	Amount(Inwords)Rupees
7007	
, 88 100	Print 1
AMNEET SINGH Divisional Forest Officer Hoshiarpur Forest Division	रतन दीप सिंह ball Deep Singh
Hoshiarpur 146001	मह्य प्रयोग (सह विवर्त VChief Manager (Retail Sales)
Range Forest Officer	इंडिया ऑपल कॉपोरिया तिपिन्ने bindan Oil Corporation Limited जालागर, पंडल कार्योलय/Jalanchar Divisional Office Acolit. जालागर, पंडल कार्योलय/Jalanchar Divisional Office (Cheque(s) subject to realization)
Hariana	, ,Jost to realization)

AGENCY COPY

यूनियन वैंक





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 01-07-2025

Agency Name.	APPROACH ACCESS FOR INDIAN OIL CORPORATION (IOCL)
Application No.	70146634622
MoEF/SG File No.	9-PBB311/2023-CHA
Location.	PUNJAB
Address.	Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Suchi Pind, GT Road Byepass JalandharHoshiarpur
Amount(in Rs)	70568/-

Amount in Words : Seventy Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1508470146634622 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, Ill Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

BANK COPY

यूनियन बैंक Union Bank





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 01-07-2025

Agency Name.	APPROACH ACCESS FOR INDIAN OIL CORPORATION (IOCL)
Application No.	70146634622
MoEF/SG File No.	9-PBB311/2023-CHA
Location.	PUNJAB
Address:	Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Suchi Pind, GT Road Byepass Jalandhar Hoshiarpur
Amount(in Rs)	70568/-

Amount in Words : Seventy Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty-Eight Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	PUNJAB CAMPA		
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335		
Pay to Account No.	1508470146634622 Valid only for this challan amount.		
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027		

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference ld to Email: fcsblr@unlonbankofindia.bank , epurse@unlonbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unlonbankofindia.bank

BARBY 25 183644589

AMNEET SINGH Divisional Forest Officer Hoshiarpur Forest Division

hiarpun 1460 Klange Forest Officer Harlana

तन दीप भिंह Patan Deep Singh ह्य प्रवंधक (खुदा निक्री)/Chief Manager (Retail Sales) इंदियन ऑयल कॉपेरिशन लिमिटेड/Indian Oil Corporation Limited नालुंध्र मंडल कार्यालय/Jalandhar Divisional Office इ, जालधर-144009/Suchi Pind, Jalandhar-144009

PERFORMA FOR VERFICATION OF DEPOSITS IN COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION FUND Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Name of Regional Office Northern Regional Office, Bays No 24-25, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh-160030. State Punjab/Distt. Hoshiarpur/ Forest Division Hoshiarpur State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal Name of UA:- Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Suchi Pind, GT Road Name of User Agency, nature of proposal 3 Byepass, Jalandhar. Nature of proposal:- Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-Site Retail Outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha Road L/s under Forest Division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab. (Proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021) Approach access Nature and category of proposal FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021 dated 31/08/2021 4 Proposal number Protected Forest (Strip) Area 0.0102 Hectare involved. 5 Extent of forest area involved 6 Original. Whether original, or extension 7 If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves NA 8 additional forest area, and if so specify. Dt. 29-05-2025 Date of 1st stage clearance 9 Extent of CAMPA Charges head wise via 10 (a)Compensatory Afforestation Rs. 51568/-Nil (b) Additional C.A Nil (C) Penal C.A:-Nil (d) Catchment Area Treatment Nil (e) Wildlife Management Plan (f) Additional Charges for division of area falling Nil under notified/protected arrears Rs. 13843/-(g) Net Present Value: (h) Any other charges/Levis (Pl specify):-Rs. 5157/-Entry Point Activity 10% of CA Rs.70568/-

Details of deposits 12 **Bank Account of CAF** Name of Bank Date of **Amount** UTR/DD Whether Type of S managed by CAMPA in from which No(Transac deposit (Rs) deposit deposit No by which fund deposited amount (NPV/CA/ RTGS/DD/ tion No) transferred to IWMP/Ot NEFT account of CAF hers (Specify) (specify)

Through NEFT/RTGS

CA Rs. 51568/-**Entry Point** Rs. 5157/-Bank of Baroda, UTR No. Activity 10% Through **BARBY25183** 02-07-2025 Tanda Branch, of CA NEFT/RTGS NPV 644589 Rs. 13843/-Urmur Tanda-**Total** Rs.70568/-144204

Union Bank of India, FCS Centre, 21/1, III Flour, **lelitta Towers, Mission** Road, Bengaluru-560027

Date 04/8/225 Place HOSHIAR PUR

Total

Whether payment made through challan or otherwise.

In case of online payment details of challan

11

1

Divisional Forest Officer Hoshiarpur Forest Division

Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-site retail outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited, at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha road L/side, under forest division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab (online proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021)

File No:	 	-
Date of Proposal :		

UNDERTAKING

It is to certify that I, Ratan deep Singh - Authorized Signatory of Proposed Retail Outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited . We have applied for the Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-site retail outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited, at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha road L/side, under forest division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab (online proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021), under forest division Hoshiarpur, Punjab (online proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021) . I hereby undertake no such proposal for compliance of condition of stage-1 approval is pending with division.

Place :- <u>Jalaullar</u>
Date :- <u>24/07/2025</u>

Signature of User Agency

रतन∖दीप सिंह⁄Ratan Deep Singh मुख्य प्रवेधक्त हार्न विन्दी/किंध Manager (Retail Sales) इंडियन ऑपल कंपिरिजन लिफ्टियाndian Oil Corporation Limited जालुपूर मंडल कार्यालय/Jalandhar Divisional Office सुच्ची पिंड, जालंघर-144009/Suchi Pind, Jalandhar-144009 CK

Range Forest Officer

AMNET SING

Forest Right Act (FRA) Certificate

It is certified that the Land Measuring 0.0102 Ha, of forest Land for approach access road to B-Site Retail Outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/90/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited, (Jalandhar Divisional Office) at Village Harlana (WML) from SH 24 to Diotwaha Road, (L.H.S) Tehsil and Distt. Hoshiarpur, as per the report sent by the Forest Division Officer, Hoshiarpur vide letter No. 3252 Dated 30.03.2022 is strip forest, as per the notification No. 1122-FT-58/1195 dated 03.05.1958 Issued by the Government of Punjab and all the strips have been declared as protected forest and plantation on these strips is less than 75 years. Further, it is located on Village Hariana to Dholwaha Road, Tehsil & District Hoshiarpur, having no recorded population of Scheduled Tribes as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Place:Hoshiarpur.

Date: 18 05 19-25

Deputy Commissioner,
Hoshiarpur.

2/5

Divisional Forest Officer Hoshlarpur Forest Division Hoshlarpur 2107/5029

ds

Range Forest Officer H Hariana

Divisional Forest Officer
Hoshiarpur Ferest Division
Hoshiarpur Hoshiarpur

04/08/8.25

रतन दीप सिंह/Patan Deep Singh मुख्य प्रवंपक (खुदा बिक्री)/Chiel Manager (Retall Sales) इंडियन ऑप्स कंपिरिल किंग्दियी/dian Oil Corporation Limited जालंपर कंपिरल कार्यालय/Lindandhar Divisional Office

24/0/2015

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-Site Retail Outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha Road L/s under Forest Division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab.

HOSHIARPUR FOREST DIVISION

Undertaking regarding approved CA site

It is undertaken that the approved CA site(s) will not be changed without the approval of competent authority.

Date.....

Place Hoshiarpur.

AMNEET SINGH
Divisional Forest Officer
Hoshiarpur Forest Division
Hoshiarpur 146001

04/08/2025

Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-site retail outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited, at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha road L/side, under forest division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab (online proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021)

File No:	
Date of Proposal :-	

UNDERTAKING

It is to certify that I, Ratan deep Singh - Authorized Signatory of Proposed Retail Outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited . We have applied for the Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-site retail outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited, at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha road L/side, under forest division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab (online proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021) . I hereby undertake to adhere all the conditions which belongs to user agency, laid down under para 2B in the in-principal approval number issued by IRO, MOEF&CC, Chandigarh vide File No. 9-PBB311/2023-CHA Dated: 29/05/25.

Place: - Jalandha

Date :- 24 07 2025

Signature of User Agency

रतन दीप सिन्द्र सिन्द्राता Deep Singh मुख्य प्रवंपक (सुरा विक्री) Chief Madaget (Retail Sales) इंडियन ऑपल कॉपरिशन लिपिटेडी Indian Oil Corporation Limited जालंघर मंडल कार्यालय/Jalandhar Divisional Office सच्ची पिंड जालंघर-144009/Suchi Pind, Jalandhar-144009

Range Forest Officer Hariana AMNET SINGH
Divisional forest Officer
Hoshiarpur Ferest Division
Hoshiarpur 146001

04/08/2025

Certificate
Indian Oil Corporation
Limited . I hereby undertakes to
comply all the conditions faid down as a part of Para-2 of In-
Principle Approval issued by the Punjab Forest Department.
Signatul of Usar Agency रतन दीप सिंह Ratan Deep Singh पुछा प्रपेषक (सुदा बिडो) (Chiel Manager (Reball Sales) गुंडम अपन कॉपीस निप्देश तिका (Organ Limbed बालंगर मंडल कार्याल (Defarition Organ Limbed सुन्यों गिंद बालंगर-1400) प्राप्त कार्याल (Defarition Organ)
रतन दीप सिंह/Ratan Deep Singh- मुख्य प्रबंधक (खुदा बिक्रो)/Chief Manager (Retail Sales) शहरम ऑग्स कांपीरेम तिमिटेद्यीतावेदा Oil Corporation Limited बाल्य पहल कार्यालय/Jalandhar Divisional Office सुच्ची पिंड, जलपर-144009/Suchi Pind, Jalandhar-144009

AMNET SINGH Divisional forest Officer Hoshiarpur Forest Division Hoshiarpur 146001

Range Forest Officer
Harians

ਸਰਟੀਫਿਕੇਟ

'ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:

Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-Site Retail Outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha Road L/s under Forest Division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab. (Proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021).

ਤਸਦੀਕ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੇਸ Diversion of 0.0102 ha of forest land for approach access road to B-Site Retail Outlet at part of Khasra No. 18/8/4/1, 18/9/3/1 of Indian Oil Corporation Limited at Village Hariana (WML) from SH 24 to Dholwaha Road L/s under Forest Division and District Hoshiarpur, Punjab. (Proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/146634/2021) ਵਿੱਚ ਭਾਰਤ ਸਰਕਾਰ/ਰਾਜ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਗਾਈਡ ਲਾਈਨਜ, ਐਕਟਸ, ਰੂਲਜ, ਰੈਗੂਲੇਸ਼ਨ ਅਤੇ ਸਰਕੂਲਰਜ ਆਦਿ ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਕੀਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ।

AMNEET SINGH
Divisional Forest Officer
Hoshiarpur Forest Division
Hoshiarpur 146001

04/8/2.25